
FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: NORTHERN SAMAR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: SAN ROQUE

Reference 
No. Item Description
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Winning Bidder

Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

 9396608

 Procurement of 

Catering Services for 

Mass Wedding

178,750.00
Mijares Event 

Catering Services 

Lady Ann Mijares Rubillos/815 

Quezon St. Brgy. 

Casoy,Ctarman N. Samar 

178,750.00    January 30,2023

 9419693

Procurement of INK 

Refill for Printing 

Equipment (1st 

Quarter) 

130,300.00
Triple J Trading & 

General Merchandise

Princee Aijo Cuneta Sosa/E. 

Jacinto St. Brgy. Yakal, 

Catarman N. Samar 

128,763.00   February 10, 2023

 9419692

 Improvement/ 

Rehabilitation of 

Independent 

Generation 

System(IPGS)

 717,250.00

Enerhiya Solaris 

Holdings 

Corporation 

Imelda Liquid Tatel/411 San 

Lorenzo Street, Barangay Tigbi, 

Tiwi Albay, Region V 

716,250.00  February 10,2023 

 9419931

Procurement of Waste 

System Machineries 

for RCA 

1,700,000.00 

C&G Environment 

Management 

Corporation

Euclid S. Cezar/239C 2nd Floor 

FYM Bldg. Tandang Sora Ave. 

New Era Quezon City Metro 

Manila 

 1,699,000.00  February 10 2023

 9423402
 Procurement of 

Laptops
 120,000.00

Triple JTrading & 

General 

Merchandise 

Princess Aijo Cuneta Sosa/E. 

Jacinto St. Brgy. 

Yakal,Catarman N. Samar 

119,920.00  February 13,2023 

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT



 9423398
 Procurement of 2 

Mini Dump Truck
 5,000,000.00

JAC Automobile Int’l 

Philippines Inc. 

 Rosita Tuazon Sy/871 Quezon 

Avenue, Barangay Sta. Cruz, 

Caloocan City

 4,999,000.00  February 13,2023

9489216

Procurement of 

Pregnancy Kits 

(Rebidding)

187,000.00
Napoliz General 

Merchandise

Annaliza E. Cahilig/251 A. 

Teresa St. Sta. Mesa, Metro 

Manila

184,195.00 March 06,2023

9475836
Procurement of 

Height and Length
175,000.00

Aborque-Edep 

Pharmacueticals

Jesse John Arthur Aborque/311 

Wilson Street, District 3, 

(poblacion)Pastrana,Leyte

174,480.00 March 06, 2023

9489215

Procurement of Office 

Equipment and 

Furniture and Fixture

110,000.00

GWYN’S Office 

Supplies and 

Equipment Trading

Gretchen T. 

Bondoc/Kinabranan Zone-1 

Poblacion, Allen N. Samar

144,828.00 March 06,2023

9475804
Procurement of 

Educational Supplies
144,835.00

GWYN’S Office 

Supplies and 

Equipment Trading

Gretchen T. 

Bondoc/Kinabranan Zone-1 

Poblacion, Allen N. Samar

148,500.00 March 10, 2023

9496876
Procurement of Kiddie 

Hygiene Kits
150,000.00 Tradeways Traders

Julito Llaneras/156 Jacinto St. 

Catarman N. Samar
117,000.00 March 10,2023

9496875
Procurement of I.V. 

Fluids
120,000.00

Med Captain 

Marketing

Ediever Geniston 

Enriquez/PHHC Balintong Drive 

Brgy.72, Tacloban

662,000.00 March 13,2023

9500487

Procurement of 

Medicines for Infants 

and Children

667,250.00
Med Captain 

Marketing

Ediever Geniston 

Enriquez/PHHC Balintong Drive 

Brgy.72, Tacloban

322,199.96 March 13,2023

9498461
Procurement of 

Printing Equipment 
210,000.00 MLOUISE Enterprises

Sonia E. Vertudes/Barangay 

Malobago, San Roque 

Northern Samar

209,250.00 March 13,2023

9510425

Procurement of 

Maintenance 

Medicines for Senior 

Citizens

955,000.00
Aborque-Edep 

Pharmacueticals

Rosita Tuazon Sy/871 Quezon 

Avenue, Barangay Sta. Cruz, 

Caloocan City

953,745.60 March 15,2023



9510550

Procurement of 

Construction 

Materials

1,333,600.00
Napoliz General 

Merchandise

Annaliza E. Cahilig/251 A. 

Teressa St. Mesa, Metro 

Manila

132,640.00 March 15,2023

9529354

Procurement of 

Merchandise for 0-59 

Months Old Children

375,000.00 San Pharma

Arthur Tulin Sabelino/ Brgy. 

91, Abucay, Maharlika Highway 

Corner Mati Avenue, Tacloban 

City

369,413.00 March 22,2023

Signed Signed ENGR. ROEL A. MORALES

BAC Chairperson

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to
the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this
document.

CLEOFE T. POLIDO

BAC Secretariat Head 


